without public letting, for the purposes above mentioned. I annex hereto a proposed 
resolution. Respectfully, 	 NICHOLAS J. HAYES, Commissioner. 

Resolved, That the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity be and is 
hereby authorized to expend during the year 1918 the sum of Twenty-five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000), without public letting, for the purpose of repairing boilers, engines, 
pumps and their appurtenances, and distribution mains or other parts of the water 
system where the continuity of the supply is endangered. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Public Letting, when appointed.